OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

06-06-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 1 NOV 2004

ET

10/513207

·						
To the Director of the United States - 103014504	attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
John E. McMAHON Richard I. GELLIE	Name: Tyco Water Pty Limited					
Richard 1. Gellie	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s): 10/29/2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 114 Albatross Road, Nowra, NSW 2541					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:					
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:					
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Australia Zip:					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
	tached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Donald J. Perreault	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault &	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Pfleger, PLLC	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 55 South Commercial Street	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Manchester	8. Payment Information					
State: NH Zip: 03101	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1038					
Phone Number: 603.668.6560	Expiration Date 02/05					
Fax Number: 603.668.2970	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2121					
Email Address: jhobbs@gtpp.com	Authorized User Name Donald J. Perreault					
9. Signature: Signature						
Donald J. Perreault Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/09/2004 SNAJARRO 00000025 10513297 02 FC:8021 40.00 OP

REEL: 016625 FRAME: 0939

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

PIPE COUPLING

execute	d on even	date :	herewith	and.	about to	be file	d in the	United	States	Patent	Office; or
for whic	h U.S. Pa	atent A	Applicati	on Se	ег		was file	ed on _	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	;	•

WHEREAS, Tyco Water Pty Limited, a corporation of Australia having a place of business at 114 Albatross Road, Nowra, NSW 2541 Australia (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to this invention in assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this Invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood than any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016625 FRAME: 0940

withess my hand and scal mis ~	ally or o'co-, accept.
	LD Went
	John ch dale.
	John E. MCMAHON
	Address: 77 Galleon Way, Currumbin Waters, Queensland 4223 Australia
STATE OF QUEENSLAND)) SS.
COUNTY OF AUSTRALIA	3 22
Then personally appeared the above named be free act and deed, before me, this 29th c	John E. MCMAHON and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to lay of _000.
SEAL	CHINESIONER FOR DECLARATION
Shoot Coc.	Reg. No. 6510 3
WITNESS my hand and seal this ⊃	
	Richard I. GELLIE Address: 16 Heartwood Avenue, Elanora, Queensland 4221 Australia
STATE OF QUEENSIAND)) ss.
COUNTY OF AUSTRALIA)
Then personally appeared the above named be free act and deed, before me, this to	Richard I. GELLIE and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to lay of OCT. 2004
SEAL COOC	Notary adolic
	Reg. No. 6 5 10 3

RECORDED: 11/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 016625 FRAME: 0941